509064738 03/06/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI869590

	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		1	Name		Execution Date			
Sun Danner Lodge & Pu	b Glassv	ware, L	LC		01/15/2025			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Individual Name:	1							
Street Address:	16337	South	Lewis Ave.					
City:	Bixby							
 State/Country:	OKLAF	HOMA						
Postal Code:	74008							
Individual Name: Susan Danner								
Street Address:								
City: Bixby								
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	74008							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
			Number					
Property Type								
		D8599	023					
Patent Number:		D8599	923					
Patent Number:		D8599	923					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if that is					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	o the e d; if th	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e d; if tha 91858	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if the 91858 kbartle	- <i>mail address first; if that is</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 91858 kbartle Cassa	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com undra L. Wilkinson					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 91858 kbartle Cassa 7134 \$	- <i>mail address first; if that is</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 91858 kbartle Cassa 7134 S TULS	- <i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com undra L. Wilkinson South Yale Ave., Suite 440					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 91858 kbartle Cassa 7134 S TULS	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com undra L. Wilkinson South Yale Ave., Suite 440 A, OKLAHOMA 74136					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 91858 kbartle Cassa 7134 S TULS	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com undra L. Wilkinson South Yale Ave., Suite 440 A, OKLAHOMA 74136 DAN103-00					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Attorney DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 91858 kbartle Cassa 7134 S TULS	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 72000 ey@hjkwlaw.com andra L. Wilkinson South Yale Ave., Suite 440 A, OKLAHOMA 74136 DAN103-00 KATHRYN HINKLE					

source=Executed assignment_SunDannerLodge#page1.tiff source=Executed assignment_SunDannerLodge#page2.tiff

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Sun Danner Lodge & Pub Glassware, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having an address at 16337 South Lewis Ave., Bixby, OK 74008 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent and trademarks identified in *Exhibit A* attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Dan G. Danner, DVM and Susan Danner, United States individuals, residing 16337 South Lewis Ave., Bixby, Oklahoma 74008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to such patent and trademarks and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment, sale, and conveyance and does hereby assign, sell, and convey to ASSIGNEE, the patent and the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

ASSIGNOR

Sun Danner Lodge & Pub Glassware, LLC

Name: Dan G. Danner, DVM

Title: Owne 2025 Date:

ASSIGNEE DAN G. DANNER, DVM

By Date:

ASSIGNEE SUSAN DANNER

By: Date:

PATENT REEL: 070426 FRAME: 0926

EXHIBIT A

Patents

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIA FILING			NT NO. / E DATE
NSULATED GLASS	US	29/615,470	08/29/2017	D859,923	09/17/2019

Trademarks

MARK	US	APPLICATION NO. / FILING DATE		REGISTRATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	
SUN DANNER GLASS CO		87/612,234	09/18/2017	5,929,693	12/10/2019
SUN DANNER,				1	

PATENT REEL: 070426 FRAME: 0927